503881070 06/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3927720

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	IMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·				
		Name			Execution Date	
PAUL M SECKENDORF	-				04/27/2005	
KENNY FOK				04/29/2005		
YOUSONG MEI					06/16/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	QUALC	OMM Incorporated				
Street Address:	5775 Mo	orehouse Drive				
City:	San Die	go				
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA				
Postal Code:	92121					
Property Type		Num				
Application Number:	1	3231773				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		3231773				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	858)658-2502				
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA (e sent to	858)658-2502 the e-mail address	s first; if that is u			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (e sent to provided;	858)658-2502 the e-mail address	s first; if that is u ssful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (e sent to provided	858)658-2502 the e-mail address if that is unsucce s-docketing@qualc QUALCOMM INCOF	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se comm.com RPORATED			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (e sent to provided, (5	858)658-2502 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> s-docketing@qualc QUALCOMM INCOF 775 MOREHOUSE	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se comm.com RPORATED DRIVE			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (e sent to provided, (5	858)658-2502 the e-mail address if that is unsucce s-docketing@qualc QUALCOMM INCOF	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se comm.com RPORATED DRIVE			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (e sent to provided (t	858)658-2502 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> s-docketing@qualc QUALCOMM INCOF 775 MOREHOUSE	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se comm.com RPORATED DRIVE			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (e sent to provided (t	858)658-2502 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> s-docketing@qualc QUALCOMM INCOF 775 MOREHOUSE GAN DIEGO, CALIF	<i>s first; if that is ut</i> <i>ssful, it will be se</i> comm.com RPORATED DRIVE ORNIA 92121			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (e sent to provided (t	858)658-2502 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> s-docketing@qualc QUALCOMM INCOP 775 MOREHOUSE SAN DIEGO, CALIF 040136D1	<i>s first; if that is ut ssful, it will be se</i> comm.com RPORATED DRIVE ORNIA 92121 ERONIMO			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (e sent to provided (t	858)658-2502 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> s-docketing@qualc QUALCOMM INCOF 775 MOREHOUSE SAN DIEGO, CALIF 040136D1 ANGELINE G	<i>s first; if that is ut ssful, it will be se</i> comm.com RPORATED DRIVE ORNIA 92121 ERONIMO			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	DATA (e sent to provided, (5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	858)658-2502 the e-mail address if that is unsucce s-docketing@qualc QUALCOMM INCOF 775 MOREHOUSE AN DIEGO, CALIF 040136D1 ANGELINE G /Angeline Ger 06/21/2016	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se comm.com RPORATED DRIVE ORNIA 92121 ERONIMO onimo/			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=040136_Assignm	DATA (e sent to provided, ((5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	858)658-2502 the e-mail address if that is unsucce s-docketing@qualc QUALCOMM INCOF 775 MOREHOUSE GAN DIEGO, CALIF 040136D1 ANGELINE G /Angeline Ger 06/21/2016 06-21_Signed#pag	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se comm.com RPORATED DRIVE ORNIA 92121 ERONIMO onimo/			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=040136_Assignm source=040136_Assignm	DATA (e sent to provided, ((5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	858)658-2502 the e-mail address if that is unsucce s-docketing@qualc QUALCOMM INCOF 775 MOREHOUSE AN DIEGO, CALIF 040136D1 ANGELINE G /Angeline Ger 06/21/2016 06-21_Signed#pag 06-21_Signed#pag	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se comm.com RPORATED DRIVE ORNIA 92121 ERONIMO onimo/			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=040136_Assignm	DATA (e sent to provided, ((5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	858)658-2502 the e-mail address if that is unsucce s-docketing@qualc QUALCOMM INCOF 775 MOREHOUSE GAN DIEGO, CALIF 040136D1 ANGELINE G /Angeline Gen 06/21/2016 06-21_Signed#pag 06-21_Signed#pag 06-21_Signed#pag	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se comm.com RPORATED DRIVE ORNIA 92121 ERONIMO onimo/ ee1.tif e2.tif e3.tif			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 040136

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we Paul M. Seckendorf, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 3947 Lago Di Grata Circle, San Diego, California 92130, and Kenny Fok, a citizen of Canada having a place of residence at 13126 Mesa Crest Place; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **QUALCOMM Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCT ACCEPTANCE TESING ON A WIRELESS DEVICE

by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **March 14, 2005**, as Serial No. 11/080,228 including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1. The second se

[Assignment/Multiple With Application]

PATENT REEL: 038972 FRAME: 0148

1

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this <u>27</u>th day of April, 2005.

Kul M. Sclendar Paul M. Seckendard

Done at San Diego, California this 27^{4} day of April, 2005.

Kenny Fok



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 1		•	
Patent #: NONE	Issue Dt:	Application #: 11080228 Filin	Ig Dt: 03/14/2005
Publication #: US2006	0205398 Pub Dt: 09/14	ł/2006	
Inventors: Paul M.	Seckendorf, Kenny Fok		
Title: Apparate	us and methods for produc	ct acceptance testing on a wireless devic	e
Assignment: 1			
Reel/Frame: 01633	2/0411 Reco	rded: 06/13/2005	Pages: 3
Conveyance: ASSIG	INMENT OF ASSIGNORS IN	TEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).
Assignors: SECKE	NDORF, PAUL M.	Exec Dt: 04/27	/2005
FOK, H	KENNY	Exec Dt: 04/29	/2005
Assignee: QUALC	COMM, INC.		
5775	MOREHOUSE DRIVE	· · · ·	
PATEN	IT DEPT.		
SAN D	IEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121		
Correspondent: QUALC	COMM, INC.		
PATEN	IT DEPT.		
5775	MOREHOUSE DRIVE		
SAN D	IEGO, CA 92121		

Search Results as of: 10/16/2006 12:37 PM If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. Web interface last modified: July 26, 2006 v.1.10

|.HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

.

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&qt=pub&reel=&frame=&pat=&pub REEL: 038972 FRAME: 015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yousong Mei a citizen of United States of America having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive San Diego, CA 92121; and a resident of San Diego, CA have conceived of one or more processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries or new or useful improvements relating to **APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCT ACCEPTANCE TESTING ON A WIRELESS DEVICE** (collectively the "INVENTIONS") for which I have executed and/or may execute one or more patent applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, QUALCOMM Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, U.S.A., desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said INVENTIONS, including all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in the United States, including but not limited to U.S. Application No(s). **11/080,228** filed **March 14, 2005** Qualcomm Reference No. **040136** and all provisional applications relating thereto, (and do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its representative to hereafter add herein such application number(s) and/or filing date(s) when known), and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents of the United States which may have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions to any of the foregoing and all patents issuing thereon in the United States;

AND I further do acknowledge and agree that I have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, all rights of priority under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, and all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any foreign country, countries, or treaty/union organizations, and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, validation applications, utility model applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have granted or may be granted hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

QUALCOMM Ref. No. 040136 Page 2 of 2

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which I may be entitled, or that I may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said patents before or after issuance;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate promptly to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, any facts known to me respecting said INVENTIONS, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications and certificates, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths, and provide all lawful assistance to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said INVENTIONS in all countries;

AND I HEREBY represent that I have full and exclusive, unencumbered right to sell, assign, convey and transfer all subject matter herein, and hereby covenant that I have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents.

Done at Sour Dien (?	on_06/16/2016		
LOCATION		Yousong Mei	

RECORDED: 06/21/2016